

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu)
Website:www.jkbopee.gov.inE-mail:coejakbopee@gmail.com/helpdeskjkabopee@gamil.com



Subject:-

Extension of date of Admission of the Candidates selected in B.Ed. Course Jammu.

Reference:-

(i) Notification No. 79-BOPEE of 2019 dated 03-08-2019

Notice No: 77 -BOPEE of 2019

Dated: 13-08-2019

In pursuance to earlier Notification No 79-BOPEE of 2019 dated 03-08-2019. the BOPEE has received requests from candidates and management of Govt. B.Ed. College, Jammu for the extension in date of joining of candidates recommended for admission to B. Ed. Course at Govt. College of Education, Canal Road, Jammu vide Notification No.79-BOPEE of 2019 dated 03-08-2019. The matter has been examined and considered and it is hereby notified that:

- The last date for joining of candidates in 3rd provisional select list of B. Ed. Course Jammu which was notified vide Notification No. 79-BOPEE of 2019 dated 03-08-2019 as 10-08-2019 is hereby extended upt upto 20-08-2019 (4:00 P.M).
- 2. The Head of the Institution shall send the names of candidates alongwith their Roll Nos., Ranks and category, who failed to complete their admission formalities or who may be otherwise ineligible for having failed to pass the qualifying exam with the requisite percentage as shortfall on 20-08-2019 upto 5:00 P.M to BOPEE office Srinagar/Jammu.
- The other terms and conditions shall remain the same as contained in Notification No:
 79 -BOPEE of 2019 dated 03-08-2019.

ERRORS AND OMISSIONS EXCEPTED

Dr. Sunil Gupta
Controller of Examinations
J&K, BOPEE

Dated:13-08-2019

No: BOP EE/Exam-21/2019

Copy to the:-

1. Financial Commissioner to the Hon'ble Governor, J&K, Srinagar.

- 2. Principal Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- 4. Principal, Government College of Education, canal road, Jammu.
- 5. Director, Information J&K, Srinagar for publication of the notification in leading two English Newspapers of Jammu and one of Kashmir, each having largest circulation.
- 6. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- Director, Radio Kashmir, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- 8. Secretary, J&K BOPEE.
- F.A/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information and necessary action.

- 10. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, J&K BOP EE for information of the Chairman.
- 11. Under Secretary J&K BOPEE, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 12. Incharge I. T. Section BOPEE.
- 13. Office file.

